section shall meet no less than one (1) classroom period per week.11

SECTION 2.  In addition to the other funds allotted under the12

minimum education program, each school district shall be allotted13

sufficient funding to employ no less than one (1) licensed teacher14

per each one hundred thirty-five (135) students in average daily15

attendance in the district for the purpose of providing a health16

class to the seventh grade students in that school district.17

SECTION 3.  Section 1 of this act shall be codified as a18

separate code section in Chapter 13, Title 37, Mississippi Code of19